2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

DIVISION |1
Timberlin Golf Course, Berlin

Monday, June 7, 2004

New Canaan High School

Wilton High School

Berlin High School

East Lyme High School 15.10

PR

Woodstock Academy

Farmington High School

Guilford High School

Pomperaug High School, Southbury

o No O

9. Notre Dame High School, West Haven
10. Conard High School, West Hartford
11. Wethersfield High School

12. Lyman Hall High School, Wallingford

13. E.O. Smith Schoal, Storrs
14. Enfield High School
15. Staples High School, Westport

16. Torrington High School 27.00
17. Enrico Fermi High School, Enfield
18. Rockville High School, Vernon

Qualifying Individuals:

1. Mike Dominici - Brien McMahon, Norwalk
2. Derek Broccli - North Haven
3. Danid Giacco - Maloney, Meriden

4. Jod Monfero - Wilbur Cross, New Haven
5. Rich DeCola - North Haven
6 Mike Hennessey - East Haven

10.78
12.52
14.56

17.52
20.54
21.22
22.02

23.40
23.62
24.26
25.22

25.25
25.38
25.44

27.50
2751

2.08
2.99
4.23

4.32
4.76
5.0

Check-in

10:00 am.

9:20 am.

8:45 am.

8:00 am.

7:30 am.

7:10 am.

Did NOT Qualify:

North Haven High School
Seymour High School
Branford High School

East Haven High School
Platt High School, Meriden

Jeff Perinetti - East Haven High School
William Wilson - Brien McMahon High School



2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

DIVISION |

Chippanee Golf Course, Bristol
Monday, June 7, 2004

1 Simsbury High School 11.58

2. Greenwich High School 12.66

3. Ridgefield High School 12.88

4, Fairfied Prep. School 13.18

5. Danbury High School 14.90

6. Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge 15.04

7. Hamden High School 16.92

8. Newington High School 18.84

9. Xavier High School, Middletown 18.90
10. Glastonbury High School 19.30
11. Bristol Eastern High School 19.38
12. New Britain High School 19.42
13. Wm. Hall High School, W. Hartford 19.46
14. Shdton High School 20.82
15. Southington High Schooal 21.42
16. South Windsor High School 21.50
17. Cheshire High School 21.56
18. Fairfield High School 23.02

Qualifying Individuals:

1. Tim Giuliano - Windsor 2.56

2. Chris Gidlitto - Norwalk 3.34
3. Michael Rege - Fitch, Groton 3.68
4, John Kahlden - Norwalk 3.88
5. Kyle Rodino - Norwich Free Academy 4.44
6. Edward Burke - Fitch, Groton 4.47
7 Gary Frilich - Westhill, Stamford 4.62

Check-in

10:00 aam.

7:10 am.

9:20 am.

8:45 am.

8:00 am.

7:30 am.

Did NOT Qualify:

Manchester High School
Trumbull High School

Norwich Free Academy
Windsor High School

Stamford High School

Norwalk High School

New Milford High School

Fitch High Schoal, Groton
Bulkeley High School, Hartford



2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

DIVISION |11
Crestbrook Park Golf Club, Watertown
Monday, June 7, 2004

1. Danid Hand High School, Madison 12.62
2. Tolland High School 13.60
3. Darien High School 1452
4, Waterford High School 14.68
5. RHAM High School, Hebron 18.76
6. Windham High School 19.34
7. Ellington High School 19.80
8. Watertown High School 21.38
9. Montville High Schoal 21.76
10. Holy Cross High School, Waterbury 23.10
11. Bacon Academy, Colchester 24.08
12. Rocky Hill High School 24.86
13. Avon High School 26.16
14. Lewis Mills High School, Burlington 28.04
15. Killingly High School 28.18
16. Joel Barlow High School, Redding 34.47
17. Brookfield High School 37.74
18. Plainville High Schoal 39.66

Qualifying Individuals:

1 Rabert Luna - Stonington High School 3.22
2. KyleNalin - Vinal RVT, Middletown 3.87

Check-in

11:40 am.

10:50 am.

10:00 am.

9:10 am.

8:30 am.

8:30 am.

Did NOT Qualify:

Sheehan High School, Wallingford
St. Joseph High School, Trumbull
Nonnewaug High School, Woodbury
Vinal RVT School, Middletown

Steven Aimi - Sheehan High School, Wallingford



2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

DIVISION IV

Fairview Farms Golf Course, Harwinton

Wednesday, June 9, 2004

Tourtdlotte Memorial High School, Thompson
Hale Ray High School, East Haddam

Weston High School

Cromwell High School

PR

Old Lyme High School

Somers High School

St. Paul Catholic High School, Bristol
Windsor Locks High School

O No O

9. East Granby High School
10. East Catholic High School, Manchester
11. Coginchaug Reg. High School, Durham
12. Haddam-Killingworth High School, Higganum

13. Portland High School
14. N.W. Catholic High School, West Hartford
15. Housatonic Valley Reg. High School, Falls Village

16. Bolton High School
17. Granby Memorial High School
18. Sacred Heart High School, Waterbury

Qualifying Individuals:

1. Billy Orr - Stafford High School

2. Mike Ballo - Trinity Catholic, Stamford
3. Toby Hearn - Canton High School

4 Jay Adamczyk - Suffield High School

Chris Del.ucia - St. Bernard High School, Uncasville
Paul Crider - Griswold High School
Tyler Brammer - Thomaston High School

Noou

17.00
19.92
21.74
26.46

26.66
27.94
28.00
29.22

29.42
29.78
29.92
30.40

30.76
32.00
32.12

33.14
33.76
34.16

3.67
3.98
4.29
4.67

4.73
5.00
5.00

Check-in
10:00 aam.

9:20 am.

8:45 am.

8:00 am.

7:30 am.

7:10 am.

Did NOT Qualify:

Suffield High School

St. Bernard High School, Uncasville
Morgan School, Clinton

Coventry High School

Trinity Catholic High School, Stamford
Griswold High School

Canton High School

Shepaug Valley High School, Washington
North Branford High School

Litchfield High School

Dan Dowd - Valley Reg. High School
Jeff LeBreux - Coventry High School



