#### 2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

## <u>DIVISION II</u> Timberlin Golf Course, Berlin Monday, June 7, 2004

				Check-in	
1. 2. 3. 4.	New Canaan High School Wilton High School Berlin High School East Lyme High School	15.10	10.78 12.52 14.56	10:00 a.m.	
5. 6. 7. 8.	Woodstock Academy Farmington High School Guilford High School Pomperaug High School, Southbury		17.52 20.54 21.22 22.02	9:20 a.m.	
9. 10. 11. 12.	Notre Dame High School, West Haven Conard High School, West Hartford Wethersfield High School Lyman Hall High School, Wallingford		23.40 23.62 24.26 25.22	8:45 a.m.	
13. 14. 15.	E.O. Smith School, Storrs Enfield High School Staples High School, Westport		25.25 25.38 25.44	8:00 a.m.	
16. 17. 18.	Torrington High School Enrico Fermi High School, Enfield Rockville High School, Vernon	27.00	27.50 27.51	7:30 a.m.	
Qualifying Individuals:					
1. 2. 3.	Mike Dominici - Brien McMahon, Norw Derek Broccli - North Haven Daniel Giacco - Maloney, Meriden	valk	2.08 2.99 4.23	7:10 a.m.	
4. 5. 6.	Joel Monfero - Wilbur Cross, New Have Rich DeCola - North Haven Mike Hennessey - East Haven	en	4.32 4.76 5.0		

Did NOT Qualify: North Haven High School Seymour High School Branford High School East Haven High School Platt High School, Meriden

Jeff Perinetti - East Haven High School William Wilson - Brien McMahon High School

#### 2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

## **DIVISION I** Chippanee Golf Course, Bristol Monday, June 7, 2004

				Check-in	
1. 2.	Simsbury High School Greenwich High School	12.66	11.58	10:00 a.m.	
3.	Ridgefield High School	12.00	12.88		
4.	Fairfield Prep. School		13.18		
~	D 1 W 1 G 1 1		14.00	0.20	
5. 6.	Danbury High School Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge		14.90 15.04	9:20 a.m.	
0. 7.	Hamden High School		16.92		
8.	Newington High School	18.84	10.92		
0.	Newligion High School	10.04			
9.	Xavier High School, Middletown		18.90	8:45 a.m.	
10.	Glastonbury High School		19.30		
11.	Bristol Eastern High School		19.38		
12.	New Britain High School		19.42		
13.	Wm. Hall High School, W. Hartford		19.46	8:00 a.m.	
14.	Shelton High School		20.82	0.00 a.m.	
15.	Southington High School		21.42		
	<i>6.1. 6.1. 1</i>				
16.	South Windsor High School		21.50		
17.	Cheshire High School		21.56	7:30 a.m.	
18.	Fairfield High School		23.02		
Qualifying Individuals:					
1.	Tim Giuliano - Windsor	2.56		7:10 a.m.	
2.	Chris Giolitto - Norwalk		3.34		
3.	Michael Rege - Fitch, Groton		3.68		
4.	John Kahlden - Norwalk		3.88		
5.	Kyle Rodino - Norwich Free Academy		4.44		
6.	Edward Burke - Fitch, Groton		4.47		
7.	Gary Frilich - Westhill, Stamford		4.62		

Did NOT Qualify: Manchester High School

Trumbull High School Norwich Free Academy

Windsor High School Stamford High School

Norwalk High School

New Milford High School

Fitch High School, Groton

Bulkeley High School, Hartford

#### 2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

## <u>DIVISION III</u> Crestbrook Park Golf Club, Watertown Monday, June 7, 2004

				Check-in
1. 2. 3. 4.	Daniel Hand High School, Madison Tolland High School Darien High School Waterford High School		12.62 13.60 14.52 14.68	11:40 a.m.
5. 6. 7. 8.	RHAM High School, Hebron Windham High School Ellington High School Watertown High School	21.38	18.76 19.34 19.80	10:50 a.m.
9. 10. 11. 12.	Montville High School Holy Cross High School, Waterbury Bacon Academy, Colchester Rocky Hill High School		21.76 23.10 24.08 24.86	10:00 a.m.
13. 14. 15.	Avon High School Lewis Mills High School, Burlington Killingly High School		26.16 28.04 28.18	9:10 a.m.
16. 17. 18.	Joel Barlow High School, Redding Brookfield High School Plainville High School	37.74	34.47 39.66	8:30 a.m.
Qualify	ving Individuals:			
1. 2.	Robert Luna - Stonington High School Kyle Nolin - Vinal RVT, Middletown		3.22 3.87	8:30 a.m.

# Did NOT Qualify:

Sheehan High School, Wallingford St. Joseph High School, Trumbull Nonnewaug High School, Woodbury Vinal RVT School, Middletown

Steven Aimi - Sheehan High School, Wallingford

### 2004 CIAC GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION IV

## Fairview Farms Golf Course, Harwinton Wednesday, June 9, 2004

			Check-in
1.	Tourtellotte Memorial High School, Thompson	17.00	10:00 a.m.
2.	Hale Ray High School, East Haddam	19.92	
3.	Weston High School	21.74	
4.	Cromwell High School	26.46	
_	OLI I III-1, C-1,1	26.66	0.20
5.	Old Lyme High School	26.66	9:20 a.m.
6.	Somers High School	27.94	
7.	St. Paul Catholic High School, Bristol	28.00	
8.	Windsor Locks High School	29.22	
9.	East Granby High School	29.42	8:45 a.m.
10.	East Catholic High School, Manchester	29.78	
11.	Coginchaug Reg. High School, Durham	29.92	
12.	Haddam-Killingworth High School, Higganum	30.40	
10	D 4 177 1 6 1 1	20.76	0.00
13.	Portland High School	30.76	8:00 a.m.
14.	N.W. Catholic High School, West Hartford	32.00	
15.	Housatonic Valley Reg. High School, Falls Village	32.12	
16.	Bolton High School	33.14	7:30 a.m.
17.	Granby Memorial High School	33.76	
18.	Sacred Heart High School, Waterbury	34.16	
01:6	des Islands.		
Quanty	ying Individuals:	3.67	7:10 a.m.
1. 2.	Billy Orr - Stafford High School	3.98	7:10 a.III.
2. 3.	Mike Ballo - Trinity Catholic, Stamford	3.98 4.29	
	Toby Hearn - Canton High School		
4.	Jay Adamczyk - Suffield High School	4.67	
5.	Chris DeLucia - St. Bernard High School, Uncasville	4.73	
6.	Paul Crider - Griswold High School	5.00	
7.	Tyler Brammer - Thomaston High School	5.00	

Did NOT Qualify:
Suffield High School
St. Bernard High School, Uncasville
Morgan School, Clinton
Coventry High School
Trinity Catholic High School, Stamford
Griswold High School
Canton High School
Shepaug Valley High School, Washington
North Branford High School
Litchfield High School

Dan Dowd - Valley Reg. High School Jeff LeBreux - Coventry High School